
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2079
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
NOMINATION OF TAC MEMBERS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of letters received from the members of Parliament with regard to nomination of members in Telephone Advisory
Committees;

(b) the number of recommendations of the members acceded to;

(c) the reasons for not acceding to the recommendation; and

(d) the norms/criteria adopted for the nomination of TAC Members?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) As on 27.11.2011, 375 letters have been received from Hon'ble Members of Parliament.

(b)&(c) The matter is under active processing

(d) Nomination of Members in the Telephone Advisory Committees (TACs) are done in accordance with provisions in circular No. 8-
01/2004-PHP dated 10-09-2004 (Copy enclosed).
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